PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/26/2004	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Schmidt, Kranz & Co. GmbH	07/26/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maximator GmbH	
Street Address:	Walkenrieder Strasse 15	
City:	37449 Zorge	
State/Country:	tate/Country: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6386841

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)244-2233

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 244-5500

Email: info@feiereisenllc.com Correspondent Name: Henry M. Feiereisen LLC

350 Fifth Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 4714

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10118

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Henry M. Feiereisen

Total Attachments: 5 source=Probst#page1.tif source=Probst0001#page1.tif source=Probst0002#page1.tif source=Probst0003#page1.tif source=Probst0004#page1.tif

500007892

PATENT

REEL: 015177 FRAME: 0477

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SCHMIDT, KRANZ & CO. GMBH, a company organized under the laws of Germany, and having a place of business in Zorge, Germany ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in United States Letters Patent, Patent No. 6,386,841, issued on May 14, 2002, for a "PNEUMATICALLY OPERATED HYDRAULIC PUMP";

WHEREAS, MAXIMATOR GMBH, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany and having a place of business in Walkenrieder Strasse 15, 37449 Zorge, Germany ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign, sell, and transfer to said Assingee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said Letters Patent that has been granted thereon, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assigee, for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and legal representatives to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent has been granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made and inclusive of all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of such U.S. Letters Patents with the right to sue for, and collect

PATENT 5177 FRAME: 047 the same for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Assignor hereby covenants with Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Assignor.

In testimony whereof Dr. Hans-Caspar Glinz, as director of SCHMIDT, KRANZ & CO. GMBH, has hereunto set his signature on this 26 day of <u>July</u>, 2003. 2004

SCHMIDT, KRANZ & CO. GMBH

Witness:

Notary Public



APOSTILLE				
(Convention de la Haye du 5 octobre 1981)				
Land: Bundesrepublik Deutschland				
Diese öffentliche Urkunde 2. ist unterschrieben von Herru Votar				
sence Notar in				
3. in seiner Eigenschaft als	•			
4 sie ist versehen mit dem stempel/siegel des (der) Votars Horst K. Benk Un Velbert (Jangenberg)	7			
Bestätigt _ 2 Aug. U4				
Muppertal 5. in				
8. unter Nr. 970 E - 275 (200) 17				
I G SEARIDEL GODEST				
STOENT DES LAND (Dr. Schulte)				
GERICH GERICH				
PUPPERTAL S				

PATENT

REEL: 015177 FRAME: 0480

APOSTILLE

(Convention de la Haye du Oct. 5, 1961)

1. Country	GERMANY			
This Ass	ignment document			
2. has been sign	ed by <u>Nota</u>	ry Benk		
3. acting in the ca	apacity of <u>Notary</u>	in Velbert (Langenberg), Germany		
4. bears the seal		tary Horst K. Benk in Velbert (Langenberg), rmany		
		CERTIFIED		
5. at (place)	Wuppertal			
6. the (date)	August 2, 2	2004		
7. by (Notary) The President of the Regional Court				
8. No	910 E - 295/2004	Α		
9. Seal Stamp				
	_	Dr. Schulte 10. Signature		

PATENT REEL: 015177 FRAME: 0481

VERIFICATION OF A TRANSLATION

I, Barbara Ernzerhoff-Snow, resident of the United States, residing at 350 Manhattan Avenue, Apt. 3A, New York, NY 10026, depose and state that:

1. I am familiar with the English and German languages.

2. I have read the attached German language Apostille.

3. The hereto attached English language text is an accurate translation

thereof.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Barbara Ernzerhoff*Show

Date: September 27, 2004

PATENT REEL: 015177 FRAME: 0482

RECORDED: 09/27/2004